

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7791/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in CMWP No.378/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. SAMTEL INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDITIONAL COMMNR., TRADE TAX,NOIDA&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8953 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shami Kapoor,Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail,Adv.  
Ms. Payal Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

..2/-

- 2 -

As far as ad interim relief is concerned, we make it clear that the Department may proceed with re-assessment proceedings but no recovery shall be made till further orders.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.4330 of 2010.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar