

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4330/2010

M/S.SAMTEL COLOR LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMNR. TRADE TAX, NOIDA &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7791 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8953 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Megha Suri,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. G.V. Rao, Advocate submits that he proposes to appear for all the respondents in all the cases and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondents. Respondents shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 22.9.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar