

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4330/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2009 in CMWP No.
1721/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.SAMTEL COLOR LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMNR. TRADE TAX, NOIDA &ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7791 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8953 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
Mrs. Payal Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the counsel appearing for the
petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit. The matters shall be listed thereafter for
consideration in the second week of April, 2011.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER