

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 30584 OF 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgement and amendment of cause title)

M/s. J.K. Corp. Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner & Anr.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocates, on behalf of the Petitioner against the Judgment and Final Order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ Tax No. 1778 of 2002.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal No. 3271 of 2011 @ Special Leave Petition (C) No. 4330 of 2010 arising out of relied upon judgment by High Court was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant leave and the same is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2011 is marked at Annexure 'P-13' at Page No. 108 of the Paper Book).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> Day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocates,  
Plaza Cinema Building,  
Connaught Circus,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR