

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 30584 OF 2015  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JK Lakshmi Cement Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Versus

Assistant Commissioner & Anr.

.....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

**“Service is complete.  
Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file  
counter affidavit.  
List again n 11.3.2016.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for both the Respondents has on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2016 filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Gagrat & Co., Advocates,  
Plaza Cinema Building,  
Connaught Circus,  
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate,  
100, Lawyers' Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4