

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R

Dr. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30584/2015

J K LAKSHMI CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT) TRADE TAX AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of both
the respondents.

Service is complete in all respects.

Process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per

Rules.

(Dr. K. ARUL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.03.12
10:36:21 IST
Reason: