

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 143197/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 3271/2011

M/S.SAMTEL COLOR LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 143197/2018 FOR VACATING STAY)

Date : 22-07-2019 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR  
Ms. Swati Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Raizada, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR  
Mr. Surjeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since interim stay was granted on 19 February 2010,  
we are inclined to list the civil appeal for final  
disposal, together with connected matters in the first  
week of September 2019.

Since the assessee is reported to be in liquidation,  
permission is granted to move an appropriate application  
for bringing the official liquidator on record.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER