

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3271/2011

M/S.SAMTEL COLOR LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 143197/2018 - VACATING STAY

WITH

C.A. No. 3272/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3273/2011 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 30584/2015 (XI)

Date : 11-12-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Vibhor Jain, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Anant Mann, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.12.2025.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR