

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3271/2011

M/S. SAMTEL COLOR LIMITED

APPELLANT

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT),
TRADE TRAX, NOIDA & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. It is reported by Ms.Kavita Jha, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant that the present matter has gone into liquidation.
2. In this view of the matter, the Civil Appeal is dismissed.
3. Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[VIJAY BISHNOI]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 28, 2026.

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.6

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3271/2011

M/S. SAMTEL COLOR LIMITED

APPELLANT

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ASSESSMENT),
TRADE TRAX, NOIDA & ANR.

RESPONDENTS

IA No. 143197/2018 - VACATING STAY

WITH

C.A. No. 3272/2011 (III-A)

C.A. No. 3273/2011 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 30584/2015 (XI)

Date : 28-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AORMs. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shammi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Swati Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Anant Mann, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3271/2011

1. The Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order, which is placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

Civil Appeal Nos.3272/2011, 3273/2011 & SLP(C) No.30584/2015

1. Ms.Kavita Jha, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant(s) in Civil Appeal No. 3272/2011 says that she is not aware of any of the assessment order having been passed pursuant to the direction of this Court in the order dated 26.03.2010.
2. Learned counsel for the State submits that assessment order has in fact been passed and it shall be brought on record.
3. Adjourned the matters for two weeks to enable the documents be brought on record.
4. List all these matters after two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR